

SC 242/2022
STATE Vs. BHARAT SINGH AND OTHERS
FIR No. 101/2018
(Sonia Vihar)

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
All the accused in person except accused Charat Singh.
IO Retd. SI K.P. Narayan in person.
Accused Suman and Anita are permanently exempted.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Charat Singh. Same is allowed.

PW1 Om Pal was bound down but he is not present.

PW 1 Om Pal be again summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 02.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.01.2025