

State v. Bharat Singh
FIR No.101/2018
PS Sonia Vihar

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld .counsel for the applicant.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Charat Singh.

This is the application for cancellation of bail of accused Charat Singh.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused Charat Singh that he has not received copy of the present application as well as status report. Copy of both supplied to the counsel for the accused today itself.

Put up on **22.05.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.05.2025/nk