

SC 242/2022
STATE Vs. BHARAT SINGH AND OTHERS
FIR No. 101/2018
(Sonia Vihar)

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused in person except accused Suman and Anita.
Ld. counsel through VC.
Accused Suman and Anita permanently exempted through counsel.

It is submitted that the matter is compromised and the quashing petition will be filed soon.

Put up on **07.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.01.2026/nk