

SC 242/2022
STATE Vs. BHARAT SINGH AND OTHERS
FIR No.101/2018
PS (Sonia Vihar)

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
All accused persons with Ld. counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for accused that parties have already filed quashing petition before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and same is listed for 22.04.2026.

Be listed for further proceedings on **02.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.02.2026